

L

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12581/2013

APARNESH PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JITENDRA PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh,Advocate.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Shoeb Alam,Adv.
Mr. Talha A. Rahman,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List the matter on 12.11.2013.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|