

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12581/2013

APARNESH PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Farukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The respondent No.1 has not filed the counter affidavit, though two opportunities have already been given to him on that count. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him for filing the counter affidavit taking into consideration the rule position.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within a week's time for the service of the notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 3.

List again on 21.2.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)	
		REGISTRAR	