

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12581/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2012 in WA No. 36085/2000 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

APARNESH PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkatramni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Res No.1 Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Talha A. Rahman, Adv.

Res No.2&3 Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for Respondent No.1,
who is in personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER