

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 12581 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

APARNESH PAL SINGH & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JITENDRA PATHAK & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2015 with an office report dated 20.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is said to be unwell.
List the matter after four weeks. ”

It is submitted that Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Advocate has on 18.08.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 after taking NOC from erstwhile Advocate Mr. M. Shoeb Alam.

It is further submitted that Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate has on 19.08.2015 filed Additional Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Advocate
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR